

**Compliance Team – Health Records**

Kestrel House  
Hellesdon Hospital  
Drayton High Road  
Norwich  
Norfolk  
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687  
Fax: 01603 421411

## FOI REQUEST NUMBER 202 2015

**Request:**

Please can you provide details of

- 1) The number of Consultants currently employed within your trust;
- 2) The number of Consultants currently employed within your trust who have actively opted out of non-emergency weekend working.

**Response:**

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act.

- 1) The number of Consultants currently employed within your trust - 101
- 2) The number of Consultants currently employed within your trust who have actively opted out of non-emergency weekend working - we do not currently records this information within our Medical Staffing Team which is a very new team within the Trust.

The Trust provides a complaints procedure to deal with complaints about the Trust's handling of requests for information. If you feel you need to make a complaint, in the first instance, you should contact a Non-Executive Director via the Chair of the Trust. If you feel you have exhausted our internal complaints procedure, you also have the right and may feel you wish to write to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted on telephone number 01625 545740 or at [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk).